

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.259 OF 2018**

(Namdeo s/o Narayan Dhumne Vs. W.C.L.)

with

**FIRST APPEAL NO.281 OF 2018**

(Divakar s/o Maroti Kausare Vs. W.C.L.)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri G.D. Asole, Advocate for the appellant in both the appeals.  
Shri S.C. Mehadia, Advocate for the respondent in F.A. No.259/2018.  
Ms. M.R. Chandurkar, Advocate for the respondent in F.A. No.281/2018.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATED : APRIL 18, 2022.**

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents who are served with the copy of the Government Resolution issued by Western Coalfields Limited and the decisions relied upon by the learned counsel for the appellant only today, list these appeals along with other connected matters high on board on 20/04/2022.

**JUDGE**