

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 281 OF 2018

Divakar S/o Maroti Kaurase ...PETITIONER

V/S

Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. Chief...RESPONDENT
General Manager

GAJANAN DEORAOJI ASOLE for Petitioner

MUGDHA R. CHANDURKAR for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. KARNIK J

DATE : 28th April, 2022

P.C. :

By consent after Summer vacation 2022

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)